

GAHC010224122024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5557/2024

DEEPIKA DADANI
C/O- BINEET DEY, H.NO-6, MILAN PATH, NEAR CIRCULAR PATH, RUKMINI
NAGAR, ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781006

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
PERSONNEL-A, DEPARTMENT
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL-A
DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL-A
DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
JANATA BHAWAN
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
KAMRUP (M)

GUWAHATI-29

5:ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REP. BY THE SECRETARY
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA. GUWAHATI-2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR K CHOUDHURY, MR. N SARMA,MR. A KASHYAP,K
AHMED,MR. S P SHARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, APSC,SC, REVENUE

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

08.11.2024

Perused the order dated 30.10.2014 wherein the counsel for the respondents was required to obtain certain instructions. Today, the learned counsel Mr. C K S Baruah appearing for the Personnel Department seeks for further 2 (two) weeks' time to obtain instructions.

Case of the petitioner is that she secured the 35th Rank in the Civil Service Examination of the State but despite the same, she has not been appointed till date on account of some doubt raised on her residential status. Counsel for the Personnel Department submits that at least 2 (two) weeks' time may be granted in view of the communication received by him.

Having regard to the said prayer, further 2 (two) weeks' time is granted.

It is also provided herein that respondents shall keep one post vacant, which however shall be subject to the outcome of this writ petition. It is also provided that pendency of the writ petition shall not stand in a way for appointing the petitioner.

List the matter again on 20th November, 2024 in the motion column.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant