

GAHC010224122024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5557/2024**

DEEPIKA DADANI  
C/O- BINEET DEY, H.NO-6, MILAN PATH, NEAR CIRCULAR PATH, RUKMINI  
NAGAR, ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN-781006

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
PERSONNEL-A, DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
PERSONNEL-A  
DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE JOINT SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
PERSONNEL-A  
DEPARTMENT

DISPUR  
JANATA BHAWAN  
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DISPUR  
KAMRUP (M)

GUWAHATI-29

5:ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
REP. BY THE SECRETARY  
JAWAHAR NAGAR  
KHANAPARA. GUWAHATI-2

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR K CHOUDHURY, MR. N SARMA,MR. A KASHYAP,K  
AHMED,MR. S P SHARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, APSC,SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

**ORDER**

**Date :** 17-07-2025

The learned counsel for the writ petitioner has sought adjournment in this case with a request to post the matter again on 06-08-2025 on the ground that an outstation counsel is engaged in this case. Since the prayer is not opposed, the same stands allowed.

Mr. T.J. Mahanta, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Ms. P. Sarma, learned counsel is present on behalf of respondent No. 5. The learned Govt. Advocate, Assam has appeared for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Interim order passed earlier to continue.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**